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A COUNTRY ECO RETREAT & DINING DESTINATION

Local Planning Guide For Weddings

*Preferred Colby HIl Inm Vendor

Bakeries:

*Silver Whisk Bakery (Nancy) ¢ silverwhiskbakeshop@gmail.com ¢ www.silverwhiskbakeshop.com

Carina’s Cakes (Cupcakes and Specialty Cakes) ¢ Derry ¢ (603) 425-9620

The Crust & Crumb Baking Co. ¢ Concord ¢ (603) 219-0763 ¢ www.thecrustandcrumb.com
Frederick’s Pastries ¢ Bedford ¢ (603) 647-2253

Jacques’ Pastry Shop ¢ Pembroke ¢ (603) 485-4035

Just Like Mom’s Pastries ¢ Weare ¢ (603) 529-6667

Saxy Chef (Aubrey Saxton) ¢ www.saxychef.com ¢ (603) 588-2169

Triolo’s Bakery ¢ Bedford ¢ (603) 232-3256

Barn Dance:

Shana Aisenberg ¢ Freedom, NH ¢ (603) 539-1967 4 shana@shanasongs.com

Chocolate Fountains:

Van Otis Chocolates ¢ Manchester ¢ (603) 393-3759 ¢ www.vanotis.com

Dance Instructors:

*Laura Kiefer & Gary Stanhope ¢ (603) 748-2761 ¢ lauragary2009@gmail.com



Entertainment:
Face Painting by Jessie ¢ (603) 490-3526

Florist:

Party of Blooms (Direct distributor for New England flower farms for DIY floral
arrangements. Direct delivery with instructions). Ambra D. Kash 4 Instagram

@partyofblooms € (603) 801-8751 € ambrakash@partyofblooms.com 4
www.partyofblooms.com

*Vera Flora Farm (Organic Flower Farmer & Floral Artist) ¢ Sarah Barkhouse ¢ (603)
313-5159 ® veraflorafarm@gmail.com € www.veraflorafarm.com

*Apothéca € Goffstown ¢ (603) 497-4940  www.apothecaflowershoppe.com
Cobblestone Design Company ¢ Concord ¢ (603) 228-5980

*Marshall’s Florist ¢ Boscawen ¢ (603) 796-2272 4 Lorrie Carey(bouquets,
boutonnieres, centerpieces)

Sorella Flower Company ¢ Hopkinton ¢ (603) 955-1647 ¢ www.sorellaflower.com

Guest Favors:

Maple Syrup Bottles (1.35 fl. 0z.) ¢ Fuller’s Sugar House ¢ Lancaster, NH ¢ (603) 788-2719 ¢
www.FullersSugarhouse.com

Gleaming Goodies ¢ (603) 845-6793 4 gleaminggoodies@gmail.com

Insurance

eWed Insurance ¢ David Berke 4 (917)575-0301 ¢ DAVID@EWEDINSURANCE.COM ¢
https://www.ewedinsurance.com/brochure/
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Justice of the Peace:
*Lisa Parker ¢ Contoocook 4 (603)491-7613

Julie Ford ¢ Hopkinton ¢ (603) 496-0782

Judy Johnson ¢ www.jpjudyjohnson.com

Jeanine C. Merrill ¢ Weddings Your Way ¢ Concord, NH 4 (603) 391-7763 ¢ jkneed14@yahoo.com

E. Ann Poole, Splendid Ceremonies ¢ Hillsborough ¢ eann@gsinet.net
4 www.splendidCeremonies.com

Rev. Emily Burr ¢ Kearsarge Unitarian ¢ New London ¢ (603) 540-2487

Lights:
New England Holiday Lights ¢ www.neholidaylight.com € info@neholidaylight.com ® (603) 724-1268 (Jeff)

Your Love In Lights ¢ (781) 915-4964 # https://yourloveinlights.com/

Massage (Therapeutic):

Brenda Dillon ¢ Hillsboro ¢ (603) 731-8676 ¢ bdillatskewl@hotmail.com
Deborah Hodiak Knox 4 (603) 325-8765 ¢ deborahhodiakknox@gmail.com
All Healing Elements ¢ Concord 4 (603) 225-5554

Kristen Estey 4 (603) 831-3277 4 massagetherapywithkristen@gmail.com

Musicians/DlJs:

*DJ — DJ Scrumptious (Avert Guldemond) ¢ (603) 520-9256 4 avertguldemond@gmail.com ¢
www.djscrumptious.com

* Brad Myrick - Musician Musician/Musician Contracting (acoustic guitar — solo or duo with bass) 4 (603) 369-
1790 ¢ www.bradmyric.com

DJ - Aaron Topfer ¢ (877) 968-7687

DJ - BTE Entertainment ¢ (603) 427-0174
DJ - Chaisson Entertainment — James Chaisson ¢ Warner, NH ¢ (207) 632-3199

DJ - Dynamite Sound Productions ¢ (603) 521-5466 ¢ CltheDJ1@hotmail.com
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DJ - Get Down Tonight ¢ (603) 890-1204

Musician (jazz ensemble) - Joan Watson-Jones ¢ Derry ¢ (603) 434-6503
DJ - Matthew Pace & Mike LeClair ¢ (603) 965-6767 ¢ www.mattymoshow.com
DJ - NRG Entertainment ¢ (603) 566-4511

DJ - Peak Entertainment ¢ (802) 888-6978 ¢ www.peakdj.com ¢ email@peakdj.com

Musician Contracting — Live Music — Jazz - CJ Poole ¢ (603) 387-0050 ¢ www.cjpoolemusic.com

* Musician (Piano/Vocal Cabaret) — Robert Dionne ¢ www.robertdionne.com ¢ robertdmusic@gmail.com

Musician - Violinist, Emily Eash ¢ (574) 904-3012 ¢ emily.eash@valpo.edu

Photography/Videography:
*Jennifer Bakos Photography @ (603) 491-4635 € www.jennbakosphoto.com

Arnold Imaging LLC ¢ Peterborough, NH ¢ www.arnoldimaginglic.com

Captain Artistries @ (603) 315-6948 ¢ www.captainartistries.com

Esra Y Photography @ hello@esrayphotography.com 4 (347) 345-5851 ¢ www.esrayphotography.com
*Sydney Kerbyson € sydney@sydneykerbyson.com ¢ (347) 345-5851 ¢ www.sydneyberbyson.com

Loon Weddings (Event Videography) ® Grantham, NH ¢ loonweddings@gmail.com ¢ (603) 843-5634 ¢
www.loonweddings.com

Joanna Puza Photography ¢ jpuzaphoto@gmail.com ¢ Specializes in small, intimate second
marriages ¢ Www.jpuzaphoto.com

Photo Booth & Vintage Horse Trailer Photo Booths ¢ Peterborough ¢ http://cdsphotobooths.com

Event Printing/Event Signage:

*Printing with Prescott (Ashley Prescott) ¢ Instagram @printingwithprescott ¢
PrintingWithPrescott@yahoo.com ¢ (508) 840-3811

Bog Road Designs ¢ Concord, NH ¢ Etsy — www.etsy.com/shop/bogroaddesigns ¢ www.BogRoadDesigns.com

Evans Printing (Bow, NH) ¢ Robert Holman ¢ (603) 225-5529 ¢ bobh@evansprint.com
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Rentals:
*Lakes Region Tent & Event (tents, dance floors, farm tables) ¢ Concord ¢ (603) 456-2049

Taylor Rental Center & Party Plus ¢ Concord ¢ (603) 224-1931

Heater (S500) ¢ ATS Rentals ¢ Candia, NH ¢ (603) 625-8900

Salons/Hair & Make-Up:

*Simplicity (Lisa) ¢ Concord ¢ (603) 219-0243

Aloe Organic Beauty Hairstyling (Marissa Gatta) ¢ (603) 340-0605
Christian Michael Hair and Beauty Salon ¢ Concord ¢ (603) 715-1521
Peter’s Images ¢ Concord ¢ (603) 224-2875

Hair with a Flair ¢ Henniker ¢ (603) 428-3822

Kriss Cosmetics ¢ Manchester ¢ (603) 496-0782

Salon K-Aveda ¢ Concord ¢ (603) 225-0099

Trends ¢ 46 Main Street, Antrim, NH ¢ (603) 588-2354

Transportation:

Bus Service from Boston ¢ Concord Coach Lines ¢ https://concordcoachlines.com/

*School Bus (Student Transportation of America) ¢ Alison Jones ¢ (603) 748-2583 ¢ ajones@ridesta.com ¢
www.RideSTBus.com

Axis Coach ¢ Derry ¢ (603) 434-1757
Capital City Limousine 4 Concord ¢ (603) 223-6500
Executive Sedan & Limousine ¢ (603) 625-2999

Grace Limousine ¢ Manchester ¢ (603) 666-0203 ¢ www.gracelimo.com

Lakes Region Airport Shuttle ¢ Sanbornton, NH ¢ (888) 386-8181 ¢ www.lrairportshuttle.com

Odyssey Transportation ¢ Manchester ¢ (603) 836-4495
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Royal Airport Service ¢ (603)670-3235 ¢ www.RoyalAirportService.com

Silver Chariot ¢ Merrimack ¢ (603) 424-2181 ¢ www.silverchariot.com

*Taxi — Concord Main Street (approx. $40 to Concord) ¢ (603) 226-8888

Tom the Chauffeur (day trips, airport) ¢ Manchester ¢ (603) 231-4306

Other Services:
Automotive Service Center ¢ Route 114, Henniker ¢ Danny’s ¢ (603) 428-3204



